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Mr. Cliff Ozmun 
Basketball Coach 
Wayland Baptist College 
Plainview, Texas 79072 

Dear Mr. Ozmun: 

January 3, 196'1.i 

. . 

In keeping with your request of December 21, 1967 , the dates for our 
State Basketball Tournament are February 23-24, 1968. This is 
according to our calendar, however, it is highly possible that all 
games may be played on the 24th. 

CDY:s 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



Principal E. L. Malone 
Lincoln High School 
Montgomery, Texas 

Dear Principal Malone: 

January 3, 1968 

I am herewith returning your Basketball Eligibility Blank because 
it is not typed. We cannot accept any blanks that are not typed 
written or a photostatic copy. 

I am also enclosing another set of forms for your convenience. Please 
fill out blanks and return to our office. 

CDY:s 

Enclosure 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 

I 



Principal E. E. Hill 
Hill Senior High School 
Henderson, Texas 

Dear Principal Hill: 

Janua1·y 3, 1968 

I am herewith returning your Basketball Eligibility Blank because 
we do not have any previous information on Mr. Thomas Hill. Certain 
information is needed on all students before they are eligible to 
participate. 

Please fill in the information and return form to us. 

s :ncerely yours, 

CDYis 

Enclosure 

. . . . .... 
' .. 

• C. D. Yancy 
Director 



Office of 
THE DIR.ECTOR 

PRAIRIE VIE\V INTERSCHOLASTIC LEAGUE OF TEXAS 
PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE 

PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS 77445 

January 3, l 96Y. 

Dr, Nelson G, Patrick, Director 
of Music Activities 

The University Interscholastic Lge. 
Box 8028 University Station 
Austin, Texas 

Dear Dr. Patrick: 

I am late again but do have a good reason, We are in the process of 
completing Regional Band Marching Contest, in fact they are all over. 

May we depend on you to direct the phase of the Band Festival as you 
have in the past. We would like for you to supply us with judges for 
the State Band Sight Reading Concert Festival, The dates are March 
8-9, 1968. There is a possibility that we can begin on the 9th and 
complete the contest in one day. I will keep in touch with you and in 
the event this is possible, I shall contact you. 

If there are suggestions as to how we may assist you in making your part 
of the work move more efficiently, please feel free to adv i se me. 

The people to contact for our Regional Contest are the Regional Directors. 
Their names are as follows: 

Region I - A. G. Hilliard, Emmett Scott High School, 
Tyler, Texas, Chairman, Executive Committee 

Region II - H.J. Hines, Washington High School, Marlin, 
Texas, Chairman, Executive Committee 

Reg ion III - D. M. White, Scott High School, Woodville, 
Texas, Chairman, Executive Commi ttee 

Region IV - A. C. Lilly, Fidelity Manor High School, 
Galena Park, Texas, Chairman, Executive Committee 

If you will note, tfe dates for the Concert and Sight Reading were not 
given. The State Executive Committee agreed to permit each band that 
received a I or II Rating in Marching Contest to come to the State for 
Sight Reading Contest. 

Please be advised that we have enjoyed working with you in the past and 
are looking forward to another good state contest in spite of the fact 
that our schools are phasing out fast. 

Respectfully yours, 

C. D. Yancy, Director 
CDY:s 



January 3, 1967 

Dr. Nelson G. Patrick, Director 
of Music Activities 

The University Interscholastic Lge. 
Box 8028 University Station 
Austin, Texas 

Dear Dr. Patrick: 

I am late again but do have a good reason. We are in the process of 
completing Regional Band Marching Contest , in fact they are all over. 

May we depend on you to direct the phase of the Band Festival as you 
have in the past. We would like for you to supply us with judge~ for 
the State Band Sight Reading Concert Festival, The dates are March 
8-9, 1968. There is a possibility that we can begin on the 9th and 
complete the contest in one day. I will keep in touch with you and in 
the event this is possible, I shall contact you. 

If there are suggestions as to how we may assist you in making your part 
of the work move more efficiently, please feel free to advise me. 

The people to contact for our Regional Contest are the Regional Directors, 
Their names are as follows: 

Region I - A. G. Hilliard, Emmett Scott High School, 
Tyler, Texas, Chairman, Executive Committee 

Region II - H.J. Hines, Washington High School, Marlin, 
Texas, Chairman, Executive Committee 

Region III - D. M. White, Scott High School I Woodville , 
Texas, Chairman, Executive Committee 

Region IV - A. C. Lilly, Fidelity Manor High School, 
Galena Park, Texas, Chairman, Executive Committee 

If you will note, the dates for the Concert and Sight Reading were not 
given. The State Executive Committee agreed to permit each band that 
received a I or II Rating in Marching Contest to come to the State for 
Sight Reading Contest. 

Please be advised that we have enjoyed working with you in the past and 
are looking forward to another good state contest in spite of the fact 
that our schools are phasing out fast. 

Respectfully yours, 

C. D. Yancy, Director 
CDY1s 



January 3 1 1968 

Principal W.R. Meador 
G. W. Bradford High School 
Rusk, Texas 

Dear Principal Meador: 

I am herewith returning your Basketball Eligibility Blank because 
it is not typed. We cannot accept any blanks that are not typed 
written or a photostatic copy. 

I am also enclosing another set of forms for your convenience. Please 
fill out blanks and return to our office. 

CDY1s' 

Enclosures 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



C&S Sporting Goods Company 
Austin, Texas 

Dear Sir: 

January 9, 1968 

Due to an error in address, on January 5, 1968, I mailed to 
you an order for State Championship and State Runner-up Football 
Trophies. This is to inform you to please cancel the order, as 
it was an error. 

Thanks for your attention given to this request. 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy, Director 

CDYts 

... 
.,. 



January ~. 1968 

Mr. Roo&ter Andrews, Manager 
C & S Sporting Good s Company 
Au•tin, Texa& 

Dear Mr. Andrew•• 

Plea•• mail State Championship and State Runner-up Football Trophi•• 
to ~e School Principal a u foll ow 1 

CLASS A -
5Ut• Championshi p to1 

State Runner-up to1 

CLASS AA -
State Championahip to1 

State Runn•r-up to1 

CLASS AAA -

Principal Arthur Turner • 
Turn•r High School 
Will h , Taxaa 

Princi pa l Calvin Franklin 
West Sid e High School 
Trinity, Texaa 

Principal Sherman Col eman 
J. H. Rowe High School 
Ja&per, Texu 

Principal O. W. Timberlake 
Galil ee Hi9h School 
Hallsvill e , Texa• 

C. D. Yancy and I will carry it up to State Championahip t01 
Lufkin, Texaa to Mr. M. E. Lyona 1 Principal, 
Dunbar High, before the 13th. 

State Runner-up to• Principal L. D. Grundy 
Dunbar H!gh School 
Texarkana, Texa• 

Thank• for your uaual fine cooperation. 

Very truly youra, 

.. 
C. D, Yancy, Director 

CDY1a 

J . 



THE UNIVERSITY INTERSCHOLASTIC LEAGUE 
BOX 8028 - UNIVERSITY STATION 

AUSTIN. TEXAS 78712 

BUREAU OF PUBLIC SCHOOL SERVICE 

DIVISION OF EXTENSION 

TH~ UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS 

Mr. C. D. Yancy, Director 
Prairie View Interscholastic 
Prairie View A. & M. College 
Prairie View, Texas 77445 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

January 9, 1968 

League of Texas 

I will be happy to provide you with a slate of judges for your 
State Band Sight Reading Concert Festival tentatively scheduled 
for March 8-9. 1968. 

Also, I will be glad to supply the Sight Reading music, provided 
these people will keep their financial obligations up to date. 
Some have not done so in the past, and this makes the contest quite 
expensive for us. 

Cordially yours,.. 

{;~u;71f~ 
I 

State Director of Music Activities 
University Interscholastic League 

NGP:b 



January 9, 1968 

Principal James L. Dennis 
Washington High School 
Mt. Pleasant, Texas 

Dear Principal Dennis: 

I am herewith returning your Fieid and Track Eligibility Blank and 
your Baseball Eligibility Blank because we do not have any previous 
information on the following students checked in RED on your blanks: 

Craddock, Nathaniel 
Goodlow, Jerry Earl 
Hall, Joe 
Goodlow, Willie 

Please fill in the information and return both forms to our office. 

CDYis 

Enclosures 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



January 9 1 1968 

Principal N. W. Gayner 
John F. Kennedy High School 
Hooks, Texas 

Dear Principal Gayner: 

I am herewith returning your 1967-68 Basketball Eligibility Blanks 
because they are not signed. Please sign and return to our office. 

CDY:s 

Enclosures 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



R . WAYNE CORNELIUS 
SU PER I NYENDENT 

HAL ROBBINS, JR . 
PRINC I PAL 

VAN VLECK INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 
PHONE CIRCLE 5-4145 

January 9, 1968 

Prairie View Interscholastic League ef Texas 
Prairie View A. & M. Cellege 
Prairie View 1 Texas 77445 

Dear Sir: 

I , . 

We weuld like te participate in the One-Act 

Play centest again this year. However, wed• not 

have the necessary inf•rmation er ferms to send 

t• yeu advising you ef this. Please advise us as 

te what we must de in erder t• g~ on recerd as 

desiring to participate. 

Very truly yours, 

~~.~ 
GRB/ph 



January 10, 1968 

Dr; Nelson G. Patrick, Director 
of Music Activities 

The University of Texas League 
Box 8028 University Station 
Austin, Texas 

Dear Dr. Patrick: 

. ;,. 

I am confused on the selection of music by the various classes of schools 
from the Prescribed Music List. I have reference to selections for the 
Piano Solo. 

Am I correct in saying that schools Classes A and C select their music, 
the Piano Numbers, from Class III of the Prescribed List; Classes AA 
and CC select theirs from Class II and Classes AAA and AAAA select theirs 
from Class I as listed on pages 112 and 113 of Bulletin Number 6715, 
Prescribed Music for school years beginning 1967, 1968, 1969, 1970, 

Your explanation will assist me in having our teachers and the college 
judges to do justice to the schools and pupils with whom they will be 
working. 

" 

.. 
CDY:s 

Very truly yours, 

C, D. Yancy 
Director 



January · 12, 1968 

Dr. Nelson G. Patrick 
State Director of Music 

Activities 
University of Texas Int. Lge. 
Austin, Texas 

Dear Dr. Patrick: 

I have your letter of January 9, 1968 relative to your furnishing 
us with a slate of officers. 

We regret very much that some of our prople did not keep their 
financial obligations in the past. 

If you will please give me a list of those schools, I shall make 
some effort to clear this matter. 

CDY1s 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director· 



Oltice ol Principal 

SAM HOUSTON HIGH SCHOOL 
P. □. □ RAWER 631 

HUNTSVI LLE, TEXAS 77340 

Janu a ry 12 , 1968 

1968 PLAYER REPORT 
S Al-\ HO US TON H I G H S CHOO L 

Donald Craine Ru f us W i I son 

Lester Stanford Li m~ oo d Rog ers 

Harold Pace W i lso n Davis o n 

Barry Smith Ro na I d Carter 

Archie Lewis Johnny Ro s s 

Carl Spencer George Ev a ns 

Roy Freeman J e rry Oliphant 

Do na Id Lewis Ro bert Gambr e I I 
. , 

Char I es f•\o I I et tREC EIVED; JAN 1. 5 l?M. mmy Coo per 

I ra Baldwin 

Dave Johnson 

Harry Smith 

Lepher J enkins 

Clarence Johnson 

Char I es Baldwin 

~Ji 11 i e Morri so n 

El bert Co nn e r 

Arthur James 

Luth e r Dickey 

Coatt ee Butler 

F l oy d Sm i th 

R ichard Harrison 

~J.F . Stiles, Principal 



GEO. P. HICKS. PRINCIPAL 

A. L, JOHNSON, ADMINISTRATOR 

MACEDONIA ELEMENTARY 8c HIGH SCHOOL 

ROUTE 6, BOX 303 

TEXARKANA. TEXAS 

75!501 

January 17, 1968 

Mr. C. D. Yancy, Director 
Prairie View Interscholastic League 
Prairie View A & M College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

Please add Thurman Marbley to our Basketball 
eligibility list. He was previously r eported on 
the football eligibility. 

Due to an oversight on our part his name was 
omitted. 

Sincerely, -/-

U -( )?.7k ~ 
/v ~:_~ e P. Hicks, 

. Principal 

lee 



TEXARKANA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 

TEXARKANA. TEXAS 

January 17 , -1 968 

Office of: 

Dr. C. D. Yancy, Director 
Prairie View A & M College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Sir: 

The Dunbar Hi gh School of Texa rk i.ma , Texas 
would like -c:,o regi ster its one i.' Ct play f or 
competition in Lhe District Meeting to be held 
in April of this year. 

Ue are presenting "Finders Keepers ." We 
di e not receive the card usually sent f rom your 
office in September. ~/ill you pleace send as 
soon as possible all mat erial needed to get our 
play properly registered. 

Yours truly, 

~ . C. J:J, k---rL 
Mrs. E.G. Smith 

pjm 



January 23, 1968 

Mrs. Theresa Allen 
Equal Employment Opportunity Office 
Room 76008, 515 Rusk Street 
Houston, Texas 77002 

Dear Mrs. Allen: 

In keeping with our telephone conversation today, this 
is to certify that The American Oil Company of Texas c;, ty is 
scheduled to interview candidates for degrees in Engineering, 
Mathematics and Economics on March 1 1 1968. 

on us. 

CDY:.s 

If we can assist you further, please feel free to call 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 

. . , , ·" 

I ' 

. \ 

.,, 



Mr. c. D. Yancy, Director 
Prairie View Interscholastic League of Texas 
Prairie View A. & M. College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Sir: 

Wiergate High School 
Rt. 1, Box 143 
Wiergate, Texas 75977 
January 23, 1968 

I am in receipt of your letter dated January 19, 1968 in regards to 
principals who have not sent in Basketball eligibility list. The Basket­
ball eligibility have been checked for the Wiergate High School as having 
not been received. 

There has been an error or an oversight in checking your files, for the 
Basketball eligibility list for the Wiergate High School ~rere mailed to 
your office January 4, 1968. This would have been one week prior to play­
ing our first Bistrict game. 

May I ask that you please re-check your files for the Wiergate High School 
Eligibility list. Thanks for your cooperation in advance. 

Sincerely yours, 

V. E1 Brailsford.Principal 
Wiergate High School 



LONGVIEW PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

MARV C WOMACK SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 
J . L, EIJER~ART PRINCIPAL 

/' 

RECE;VED ,' Atl ;, ~ \~fJ 

Hr. C. D. Yancy 

P. 0. BOX 151 

LONGVIEW. TEXAS 75601 

January 24, 1968 

Director Interscholastic League 
Prairie View, TExas 

Dear Mr. Yancy, 

Please send 6 copies of the Band Concert Judges Sheets for 
Concert Performance and 5 conies of the Sight-reading Sheets. 

Yours truly, 

~ ;f:~11: 
Harry L, Dixon 
Band Director 



Ja~i;ary 24, 1968 

l.ir . v. J. Draildo!'d , Pri:1cipal 
l'!ie!'gat.l Siqh Sci!0Ol 
Re ute l , Bo~< 143 
Wicrr;ata, T:J;rn~ 

DacJr !.\r. Brailsfor:h 

I :1av.J your lotter o: .Jna1uor11 23, statinq th.it you m,.dl-,J a 
Baskatb;iE 2!iqibi!:.ty !.ist to cur of:fic3 on J~nuo::.-y 4, 1965. 

::.:,closCJd is ;i copy of ;:i Gone R<3po::-t -~b.:it t';a z-;~c~ivcd i=rc:,1 
your offic l); doted Janucry 4 1 19&r... Ti.i s z-,.Jpcrt i" du~ <1 t t h'J 
closa of tho hostatbal! sanson . 

In th~ Jv~nt thet this is what you considar3d th~ Dt~:atbQl! 
~ligibi lity List , wo aro a~nctinq you E a3t fo= cooplation~ If 
not , WG ara asl-:inq you to 53ii.<l us an iJdditio.:icJl :r-!port 1 fo:::- w~ 
h;ive checked our fil,ls , i'.ind tl:J riar.\tJ 1··:iµ:)rt i::i cJll thQt \',O r3-
c~ivad. WJ ara anclosinq F!<Jld and Track eligibility blan~s) 
;ilso. 

I raq!'llt it V:Jry m:ch ) but we do r.ot i1.:v~ .:: cop~ oi l'·ou:~ D::i t;k,.it 
ball lliQibility Lizts 

CD'l/led 

:.:nc losuras ( 3 ) 

V,~-.::y truly yours, 

C .'.). Yaney 
Jiroctor 



-

TEXAS INTERSCHOLASTIC LEAGUE OF COLORED SCHOOLS 
PRAIRIE VIEW A. AND M. COLLEGE 

PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS 

BASKETBALL SEASON REPORT 

Name of School: Wi ergate High Wiergate, -----Texas 

I hereby certify that the follo~ing pupils of this school and no others have 
participated in Ba~l:etball during the past season. ( "Participation" means having 
taken part in any game, either as a substitute or as a regular player). 

IMPORTANT: List in alphabetical order, giving full names. 

1 • -fuL1/' i l • Lero:y 21. 

2. Bluitt. Vernon 22. 

3. Booker, Bobby 23. 

4. Brooks 1 Robert Lee 24. 

5. Cuney, Jessie 25. 

6. Ford 1 Charles 26. 

7. Ford 1 Chester 27. 

8. Hubbard 1 Willie 28. 

9. King, Howard 29. 

10. Oliver 2 Cecil 30. 

ll. Peacock, George 31. 

12. Scott 1 Larr;y 32. 

13. Spikea 1 Dennis 33. 

14. Tims 1 Lawrence 34. 

15. Traylor, Henry 35. 

16. 36. 

17. 37. 

18. 38. 

19. 39. 

20. 40. 

~~ 
. 

,(\~ ~ ~, -\ - '-\ 196 __g__ _ __ __ . DATE Signature \. ... > .' --f,.., .......,_.._...,. ... ~~ --....s~ 

' Princip:il 



... 

GEO . P . HJCKS. PRINCIPAL 

~A. L . JOHNSON, AOMINIBTRATOR 

MACEDONIA ELEMENTARY & HIGH SCHOOL 

ROUTE 6 . BOX 303 

TEXARKANA. TEXAS 

75501 

January 25, 1968 

Mr. C. D. Yancy, Director 
Prairie View Inters cholastic League 
Prairie View A & M College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

(, . 

~he order blank for Interscholastic League Material 
did not include material for science contest. Please 
let us know how we may obtain material for practice. 

I 

GPH/lec 

;fours t7J/~ 
~P. 'Hicks, 

Principal 



Interscholastic League 
Prairie View A & M Colleg e 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Sirs: 

Emile Hi gh School 

Bastrop, Texas 786Q2 

Please send me a list of acceptable plays -
one act division - for the I nterscholastic League. 

Very truly yours, 





\ 

TJ: 

SUBJ: 

C. H. Daniels High 3chool 
P. 0 , Box 246 
Center, Texas 

J anuary 27, 1966 (12:30 a •. m) 

Mr. John Alexander, Chairman 
District V Executive Commi ttee 
Timpson, Texas 

Protest of District Basketball Game 

AUTiOR ITY F0 ,1 A3D co :>JTBI'l'T OF PRO'l'FS'l.' F'OLLOWS : 

Rules and Ref ulations, Pa ge 22, Article IX, Di sputes, 
provides that all protests must be made in writing within 
twenty-four hours after the conte st to the district exe­
cutive committee, 

Protest must be presented by either Supe rintendent or 
Principal. 

This prot6tl addresses itse lf to a g ame played Friday, 
January 2, 1968 beginning around 8 :15 p.m. 

Thi s is the situation, ~1th Eis t Liberty leading 64 to 62, 
with only seconds to play, 'dya tt Tee 1, a Center player was 
fouled in the act of s hooting or on the drive for the basket. 
According to the official timer, Mrs . Dorothy Jean Williams , 
time expired and the buzzer sounded as Teel was fouled. 
l{e i ther the referee or umpire heard the buzzer and were 
apparently unawares that time had expired. Teel was 
awarded his foul s nots, made them bo t h , tyj~g t he score at 
64-all. East Liberty inbounded the ball, took a desperation 
shot and was fouled. Our protest is t hat this f oul occurred 
after play had expired and should have been disre garded. 
This situation is covered in the Rule Book. 

Basketball 1967-68 Rule Book , Rule 2, Section 12 states, 

''Expirati on of playine time in each quarter, half or 
extra period shall ce indicated by the timer's signal. 
This signal terminates player activity, If tne timer's 
signal fails t o sound, or is not heard, the timers shall 
go on the court or use other means to notify the referee 
immediately. If, in the meantime, a goal has been made 
or a foul has occurred, the referee shall consult the 
timers. If the ti~ers a g ree that time expired before the 
ball was in flight, t he g oal shall not count. If they 
agree that the period ended (as i~ 5-6 (b) before t~e 
foul occured, the foul shall be disre garded unless it 
was unsportsmanlike. 



Note : Rule 2, Section 1 (Rule Book) permits t~e use of a 
sing le timer and a single scorer. 

Mr • Alexander, we had a larg e crowd and a vociferous one , 
With all the noise, e specially with the score close , you 
can understand the difficu lty the officials would have in 
hearing the buzzer. Added to tnis is the fact tha t the 
situation occurred on the end of the court farthest from 
the clock. 

All we are say ing here and are r e E; istering t h is protest 
strictl y on the basis of this opi n ion, is, tha t t i me had 
expired and when the officials were n ~tified of t h is, the 
foul penalize d after expira tion of times ould nave been 
disregarded and t he g ame e nd e d with a tie score, 64-all 

Submitted by: 

Luther Pearson, Supt. 
Center Ind. School District 

~~~~-
Perry ¥i.mpson , .fPrincipaI. 

- z -



,. 

J.inuary 29, 1968 

l,\r. ]-;;}:ry L. Di~on 
Dand D::.roctor 
t:Or.1.!Ck S0nior I-iiqh School 
Post Oifice 3cY- 151 
wngvia,:i~ Texas 

:::nclosed ~10u i'lil! find si~ copies of -thJ J.I\Ni) cc:-:C::P.T ~r:e~ts 
ond fiV-l Cc.:lpi()!; oi tha S!Gl iT P.21,DnlG nhc~ts cs Nqll,)St~ri. 

If \'J.:> can .issist you further, fool -:l'd~ to cdl on usa 

CDY/led 

3nc!osures1 

S9parat1J Cover 

c. n. Yancy 
.')IR2C"fO:l 
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January 30, 1968 

TO .\-JHOI•1 IT ivlAY CONCERN: 

I, Mrs. Dorothy Jean Casson Williams, declare that 

time expired and the game ended before the fo uL v,as 

committed against the East Liberty player. 

Time expired as the fou1 wa s committed against a 

Center player, Wyatt Teel. 





/ I 

Ir 

I 

i 
I 
I 
I 

! 

I 
I 

' .. 

I.1rs. ~tholdo Ploa;,ant 
,.:f,li.l;) !-:iqh School 
13::istrop, TC!~as 

D~ar Mrs. ?leasant1 

Janu.:iry 3 1, 1968 

I 

In reply to your lllttilr of .rcC'3irt c:latr.> , yo l1 v1ill 9.t~i:ii:;:: find 
an ordJr i.:llank for ordering a cop~, o-£ t.h<3 .ipr,:,rova<l Est or 
On~-Act Plays a:1d ony othar leaqua Da'i:.ori~ls you nay n~ad . 

CDY/led 

Enclosure 

c. D. Y.:incy 
Director 



... 

I 
i 
I 
' I 

I 
I 
I 

I 

JL 
January 31, 2968 

Mr. G:?or<1a P . !!i.ck!:i 1 Pri:lcipnl 
Llacedonia Hi~h School· 
Rout,3 f., ; Bo~: 303 
To:<a:ck.:ir.,., Tax.::s 

/ c...; 

I hcivc your la"l:.ter oi January 2;:;, 196:l relative to ou:- ci·dar 
blank not cnrryi r.g n list o-:: i,lcit~rinls for ·:.:he sc5.enco co.,!llist. 
This, of courcc, is tru3. 

If you wHl chock your L:JarJ1n Rv.l:J~ e:.cl n-Jc.?Ulationn : ox· 1965-66 
and J.966-67 t p!3.:1a ~O, you \·,i21 End o rocorar:1end~d r 1Jnding l ist. 
This ].ii,t ra.:iy be !.lupplam-Jntorl cy your t0:d;boob, ~n<l :raforonce 
books" nlso p~riodic~ls on sci~nco in your librcry. 

Vle i·,ill fur:iish your distric t director r::atcri::i ls fo::: tha cont ilst, 
::ilanq ~ith oth9r cntarials t o bo used in connJction ~ith your 
district r.iailt. 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy, Dir~ct or 
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January 31, 1968 I. -
I. 

Y,r. C. D. Yancy, Director 
Prairie View Interscholastic League 
Prairie VieY, Texas 

Dear Sir: 

rie the ~,xecutive Committee of District No. 5, after dis­

cussing the facts as presented to us by the officials of a bafket­

ball game betyeen c. H. Daniels High and East Liberty High have 

come to the following conclusion: It seems that the officials 

on the floor were not properly informed about the expiration of 

the ti.me of the game, as a result the game is alleged to have gone 

beyond the time limit. Cne official, Y,r. Elmer Randall of Turner 

High, Ca ·thage, Texas states that he heard the horn terminating the 

game after a boy from Ea. Pt Liberty was fouled, hence he aw3rded the 

East Liberty boy the one and one shots which gave East Liberty the 

winning score. The Rules and Regulations 1966-196? p3ge 91, item 

21 pertaining to protest, the last sentence states 11 A protest based 

on an official 1 s decision will not be considered. In the light of 

the above we a!'e awarding the game to East Liberty. We are 

sending a copy of this letter and those of the officials to you for 

a reviey and a final decision from your office. Let me hear from 

1• t • Our t1·me for certifying a winner you at your ear 1es convenience. 

is short. 
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I am enclo~ing a copy of the protest made by Principal Sampson 

of Daniel HiEh and copies of statements made by the officials 

envolved. 

a; r.' (i; (} . . i1 
Signed: c1·,lA, ~t-uA(,"l. 

District irector 

Member: ~ ]J.cu~ 
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CJ,mp~on, ClcxaJ. 75975 

January 31, 1968 

To Whom This May Concern: 

Having read the information concerning the game played be­

tween the two teams at Center, Texas at which I was one of 

the officials this may well be grounds for protest in that 

the volume of noise was of such nature that officials could 

not very well hear. I would support the idea of giving all 

concerned the benefit of doubt by stating the scorer was in 

r 

a better position to know the state of the game 1,iith reference to 

expiration of time. ~'.y honest opinion is reflected in this 

statement. 

Very truly yours, 

Raymon lacy 
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Mr. Cl inton MOGG 

C.nco:::-d P.iqh School 
r:.t . antarpriee, Te~ao 

January 31, 1968 

I haviJ ycur fott~r of Janu::iry 26, 1963 statin() thElt you :1ad 
r;;ailed your Jliqlbili t y List {Baokatba.11 ) to us or. !fova:,ili•3!' 
17, !967. 

ThiG, ,·i~ do not doubt, but fo:r a fact , t -Ja have not roc~iv~d it . 
Sinco you have your copy, t•J,3 are onclo!;inq ,mother ,:;:1.igibi!i ty 
blank asking you 'i:o mak'a) £1noth.1r ona for our filas. 

Your prompt atti!ntion to thin matter riill bv appi·aciatod. 

Vory truly youxs, 

CDY/ led 

Gnclooura 
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